
 

CLUB 
NAME 

TEACHER/S IN 
CHARGE 

TERM/S 
THE CLUB 

RUNS  

DAY/S CLUB RUNS TIME/S VENUE BEST EMAIL OR WAY TO 
CONTACT 

 

Futsal Club Imogen Carlisle 
Jack Currie 

Terms 1-3 
(from week 
6 onward 

Tuesday Mornings 7:30-8:30 Basketball 
courts 

imogen.carlisle1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Boccia Club Duncan Smith 
Imogen Carlisle 

All year Friday Lunch Lunch Hall duncan.john.smith@det.nsw.edu.au 

Debating 
Club 

Anne Carroll, 
Elizabeth 
Simons, Esther 
Bouchier, 
Daniel Beach 

All year Friday lunch 
meetings. 
Tournaments 
throughout the year. 

Lunch break 
13:16-13:51 

A15 
 

Visit English staffroom, or relay 
interest to English teacher 

Ethics 
Olympiad - 
Years 10, 11 
and 12 

David Browne, 
Esther Bouchier 

All year 
(depending 
on student 
interest) 

TBD - Check 
Student news for 
updates 

TBD - Check 
Student news 
for updates 

A04 
 

esther.bouchier@det.nsw.edu.au 

STEM Alexander 
Kammer, 
Wendy Lou 

All year 
(depending 
on student 
interest) 

TBD - Check 
Student news for 
updates 

TBD - Check 
Student news 
for updates 

 
Library 

alexander.kammer@det.nsw.edu.au 

Touch 
Football gala 
Day  

Ben Costantini 4  TBD TBD Koola 
Park/Manly  
 

benjamin.costantini@det.nsw.edu.au 

Bill turner 
u15 soccer  

Imogen Carlisle 
(girls) 
Ben Costantini 
(boys) 

Early Term 
2 

Knockout 
competition. Trials 
early Term 2 

TBD - Check 
Student news 
for updates 

Koola Park 
and opposing 
venues  
 

imogen.carlisle1@det.nsw.edu.au  
benjamin.costantini@det.nsw.edu.au  
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Basketball - 
Years 7 & 8 

Anna Wall Terms 2-4 TBD - Check 
Student news for 
updates 

TBD - Check 
Student news 
for updates 

TBD - Check 
Student news 
for updates 

 

Drama 
Ensemble 

Hannah 
Spring-Winer 

Terms 1-4 Monday  3:15 - 4:15 Theatre 
 

hannah.springwiner1@det.nsw.edu.a
u 

Concert 
band 2  

Jacki Berry Terms 1-4 Monday and Friday  7.30-8.30am  CCS  
 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au  

Percussion 
Ensemble  

Jacki Berry  Terms 1-4 Monday  Lunch   
CCS 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au 

Vocal 
Ensemble  

Jacki Berry Terms 1-4 Tuesday 3.10- 4.15pm G03 
 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au 

String 
Ensemble  

Jacki Berry Terms 1-4 Tuesday  3.10- 5.15pm  CCS 
 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au 

Wind 
Ensemble  

Jacki Berry Terms 1-4 Wednesday 7.30- 8.30am CCS 
 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au 

Guitar 
Ensemble  

Jacki Berry Terms 1-4 Thursday  7.30- 8.30am   
G03 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au 

Dance 
Ensemble  

Jacki Berry/ 
Lauren Muller  

Terms 1-3 Monday / Tuesday 
depending on group  

7.30- 8.30am HALL  
 

jacqueline.berry@det.nsw.edu.au 

School 
Photography 
Team  
(PDM elective 
students only 
please) 

Fionna Hrcka Terms 1 - 4 Thursday 8am-8:40am G16 fionna.hrcka@det.nsw.edu.au 

Table 
Tennis Club 

Tina Shapiro All Year Wednesday Lunch Canteen 
 

tina.shapiro@det.nsw.edu.au 
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SAGA 
Group 
LGBTIQA+ 

Angela Pak All Year Monday Lunch Lunch Please see 
teacher in 
charge 

angela.pak6@det.nsw.edu.au 

Body 
Awareness 
Stress Less 
Club 

Lucy Dahill All Year 
depending 
on student 
interest 

Wednesday Lunch Library lucy.dahill2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Year 11/12 
Top Tips to 
Stress Less 

Lucy Dahill All year 
depending 
on student 
interest 

Fortnightly on 
Wednesdays 

7.45am to 
8.15am 

Library lucy.dahill2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Table talkers 
Lunch club 
TBC 

Lucy Dahill 
Angela Pak 

T1, T2 and 
ongoing 
depending 
on student 
interest 

Thursdays Lunch TBD 
 

lucy.dahill2@det.nsw.edu.au 

Technology 
workshops 
for students 

Samira and 
Simon 

Terms 2-4 Wednesday Lunch Library 
 

These will be run by the Technology 
Library student Team 

Peer 
Tutoring 
program 

Francie 
Campbell 

Terms 1-4 Tuesdays and 
Fridays  

3.10 - 4pm Library francie.campbell1@det.nsw.edu.au 

Origami and 
Anime Club 

Ruth Charles Terms 1-4 Fridays  lunch D11 ruth.charles@det.nsw.edu.au 

Light & 
Sound 

Grace Dale 
Nathan Wilson 

Terms 1-4 Meetings & Training 
on Friday 
Other events 
throughout the year 

Training 7:30am 
- 8:30am 
Meeting Recess 
B 
 

Theatre grace.dale@det.nsw.edu.au 
nathan.wilson109@det.nsw.edu.au 
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Knitting Club Katherine 
Emmerson 

Terms 1-4 Wednesday Lunch Library KATHERINE.EMMERSON@det.nsw.edu.au 

Chess club Katherine 
Emmerson 

Terms 1-4 Everyday Lunch Library KATHERINE.EMMERSON@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

 


